MADHYA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

BHOPAL

Sub:	Petition regarding clarification on definition of Renewable Hybrid Energy Project.	
		<u>Petition No. 53 of 2023</u>
	<u>DAILY ORDER</u> (Hearing through video conferencing) (Date of Motion Hearing: 5 th December' 2023) (Date of Daily Order: 5 th December' 2023)	
	Managing Director,MP Power Transmission Company Ltd.,Shakti Bhawan, PO Vidyut Nagar,Rampur, Jabalpur, 482008	Petitioner(s)
	Vs.	
	 1. Managing Director, MP Poorv Kshetra Vidyut Vitaran Co. Ltd., Shakti Bhawan, PO Vidyut Nagar, Rampur, Jabalpur, 482008 2. Managing Director, MP Madhya Kshetra Vidyut Vitaran Co. Ltd., Nishtha Parisar, Govindpura, Bhopal, 462023 3. Managing Director, MP Paschim Kshetra Vidyut Vitaran, Co. Ltd., GPH, Pologround, Indore , 452003 4. Managing Director, MP Industrial Development Corporation Ltd., Indore 	Respondent(s)
	5. West Central Railway, Jabalpur	
	6. Managing Director MP Power Management Co. Ltd., Shakti Bhawan, PO Vidyut Nagar, Rampur, Jabalpur, 482008	
	Shri Abhinav Anand, AE appeared on behalf of the petitioner.	
	The notitioner MP Dewer Transmission Company Ltd. Jahalnur	has filed the subject

The petitioner MP Power Transmission Company Ltd., Jabalpur, has filed the subject petition Under Clause 18 of MPERC (Cogeneration and Generation of Electricity from Renewable Sources of Energy) (Revision-II), Regulations, 2021 {RG-33(II) of 2021} and various Policies relating to hybrid projects at national as well as State level.

Sub: Petition regarding clarification on definition of Renewable Hybrid Energy Project.

Petition No. 53 of 2023

2. At the hearing held on 05.12.2023, petitioner reiterated genesis of the petition. Petition was admitted and petitioner was directed to make MP Power Management Company Limited a respondent. Petitioner to serve copy of petition to respondents within 7 days and respondents to submit their responses within 15 days of receipt of petition. Petitioner may submit rejoinder, if any, within nest 7 days thereafter.

The case is fixed for hearing on 9th January 2024.

(Prashant Chaturvedi) Member (Gopal Srivastava) Member (Law) (S.P.S. Parihar) Chairman